         APPLICATION SPECIFICATION
REVISION: ECR/ECN INFORMATION: SHEET No.
EC No: UCP2009-****
B
DATE: 2009/06/03
TITLE:
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR
SEARAY™ INTERCONNECT SYSTEM 1 of 17

    SMT Receptacle Connectors
     Series 45971 / 46557 (Slim)
2.2 Molex Part Number Configuration 45970 / 46556 Plug
  (See applicable sales drawings for information)
2.3  Molex Part Number Configuration 45971 / 46557 Receptacle
  (See applicable sales drawings for information)
2.4  Connector Assembly Mated Stack Height Options
  (See applicable sales drawings for information)
  2.5  Dimensions, Materials, Platings, and Markings
    (See applicable sales drawings for information)
3.0  APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
    Product Specification:   PS-45970-001
    Sales Drawing :    SD-45970-001 (Plug); SD-46556-001 (Plug Slim)
    Sales Drawing :    SD-45971-001 (Receptacle) ; SD-46557-001 (Receptacle Slim)
          PCB Footprint :              SD-45970-001; SD-46556-001 -  Sheet 2 (Plug)
          PCB Footprint :              SD-45971-001; SD-46557-001 - Sheet 2 (Receptacle)
          Packaging:                PK-45970-001; PK-45970-002 (Plug)
          Packaging:                PK-45971-001; PK-45971-002 (Receptacle)
         APPLICATION SPECIFICATION
REVISION: ECR/ECN INFORMATION: SHEET No.
EC No: UCP2009-****
B
DATE: 2009/06/03
TITLE:
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR
SEARAY™ INTERCONNECT SYSTEM 4 of 17
   DOCUMENT NUMBER: CREATED / REVISED BY: CHECKED BY: APPROVED BY:
AS-45970-001 Tim Gregori Adam Stanczak Joe Comerci
TEMPLATE FILENAME: PRODUCT_SPEC[SIZE_A](V.1).DOC
       4.0  MATING AND UN-MATING OF CONNECTORS
  4.1 Recommendations for Mating:
Connector mating occurs after both halves have been surface mounted to their
respective circuit boards and their pick and place pads removed. Each customer should